## West Yellowstone Foundation

## **Privacy Policy**

West Yellowstone Foundation is dedicated to protect the confidentiality, integrity and privacy of its donors, students, friends, partners and website visitors.

This privacy policy provides information about how we protect your personal information.

This policy may be revised occasionally. By visiting West Yellowstone Foundation's website, you consent to the practices described in this statement.

**Collection of Personal Information**: The West Yellowstone Foundation does not collect personal information about individuals except when it is knowingly provided by individuals. We will not give out, sell, or trade personal information to other individuals, businesses, or organizations. We will collect personal information about you for specific purposes, including when this information is provided pursuant donations or pledges with your permission. One exception to this is the release of information to comply with any valid legal process.

**Information Collected Automatically**: This web site collects some information about you when you access this site. This information is used by the West Yellowstone Foundation for the operation and improvement of our web service.

## **Copyright Policy**

The West Yellowstone Foundation allows use of content from this site that is consistent with the defined fair use exceptions of United States copyright laws. For citation purposes, the relevant URL, prefixed by "http://www.westyellowstonefoundation.org..." is recommended for future citation of such sources.

No images or content from this site may be used for commercial purposes without written permission of the West Yellowstone Foundation.

## **Terms of Use**

By using this site, you are deemed to have agreed to these policies and terms of use. West Yellowstone Foundation reserves the right to modify these policies and terms at any time. You are solely responsible for being in compliance with the then-current terms and conditions.

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or West Yellowstone Foundation's treatment of your personal information, please call, write or send email to:

West Yellowstone Foundation PO Box 255 West Yellowstone, MT 59758

406 640 0038